THE DATASHEET OF
TB5D2HDWR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
AI
BI

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PART MARKING PACKAGE LEAD FINISH STATUS
TB5D1MDW TB5D1M Gull-wing SOIC NiPdAu Production
TB5D1MD TB5D1M SOIC NiPdAu Production
TB5D2HDW TB5D2H Gull-wing SOIC NiPdAu Production
TB5D2HD TB5D2H SOIC NiPdAu Production
CIRCUIT TA ≤ 25°C THERMAL RESISTANCE, DERATING FACTOR (1) TA = 85C POWER
PACKAGE BOARD POWER JUNCTION-TO-AMBIENT ABOVE TA = 25C RATING
MODEL RATING WITH NO AIR FLOW
Low-K (2) 754 mW 132.6 C/W 7.54 mW/C 301 mW